Caverion

Announcement of managers' transactions: Voluntas Investment Oy has purchased shares in Caverion Corporation

Caverion Corporation Stock exchange release December 15, 2016 at 2.15 p.m. EET

Announcement of managers' transactions: Voluntas Investment Oy has purchased shares in Caverion Corporation

Person subject to the notification requirement

Name: Voluntas Investment Oy

Position: Closely associated person

(X) Legal person

(1):Closely associated person

Name: Lehtoranta, Ari

Position: Chief Executive Officer (as of January 1, 2017)

Issuer: Caverion Corporation

LEI: 7437007ECQWVPCJIS695

Notification type: INITIAL NOTIFICATION

Reference number: 7437007ECQWVPCJIS695_20161215112616_3

Transaction date: 2016-12-13

Venue: NASDAQ HELSINKI LTD (XHEL)

Instrument type: SHARE

ISIN: FI4000062781

Nature of the transaction: ACQUISITION

Transaction Details

(1): Volume: 275,000 Unit price: 7.14000 EUR

(2): Volume: 275,000 Unit price: 7.14000 EUR

Aggregated transactions

(2): Volume: 550,000 Volume weighted average price: 7.14000 EUR

Additional information

Manager as of January 1, 2017

CAVERION CORPORATION

Distribution: Nasdaq Helsinki, principal media, www.caverion.com

For additional information, please contact:

Milena Hæggström, Head of Investor Relations, tel. 358 40 5581 328, milena.haeggstrom@caverion.com

Caverion designs, builds, operates and maintains user-friendly and energy-efficient technical solutions for buildings, industries and infrastructure. Our services and solutions are used in commercial and residential buildings and on industrial and public sector properties, as well as in processes, ensuring business continuity, safety, healthy and pleasant surroundings, optimal performance and cost management. Our vision is to be a leading European provider of advanced and sustainable life cycle solutions for buildings and industries. Our strengths include technological expertise and comprehensive services, covering all technical disciplines throughout the entire life cycles of properties and industrial plants. Our revenue in 2015 was approximately EUR 2.4 billion. Caverion has over 17,000 employees in 12 countries in Northern, Central and Eastern Europe. Caverion's shares are listed on Nasdaq Helsinki. <u>www.caverion.com</u>, @CaverionGroup